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RCV Short Report

General Election
Dona Ana

November 07, 2023

COUNCILOR DISTRICTED CITY OF LAS CRUCES DISTRICT 1
COUNCILOR

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/7/2023 10:32:55 PM

Dona Ana
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Candidate

JASON DANIEL ESTRADA
CASSANDRA L MCCLURE
DANIEL GORDON BUCK
PATRICK W POTTER
MARK J O'NEILL

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted

Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

Threshold

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

573
857
524
188
184
2,326
94

0

9
103
1,164

Round 1
Percentage

24.63%
36.84%
22.53%
8.08%
7.91%
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Transfer
(Elimination)

31
30
28
32
-184

62

Votes

604
887
552
220

0
2,263
94

62

10
166
1,132

Round 2
Percentage

26.69%
39.20%
24.39%
9.72%
0.00%

Transfer
(Elimination)

44
37
62
-220

77

Votes

648
924
614
0

0
2,186
94
139
10
243
1,094

Round 3
Percentage

29.64%
42.27%
28.09%
0.00%
0.00%

Transfer
(Elimination)

168
195
-614
0

0

248

Votes

816
1,119
0

0

0
1,935
94
387
13
494
968

Round 4
Percentage

42.17%
57.83%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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o O o ©o o



