Page: 1 / 2 11/27/2023 11:13:47

## **RCV Short Report**

General Election Doña Ana

November 07, 2023

## COUNCILOR DISTRICTED CITY OF LAS CRUCES DISTRICT 1 COUNCILOR

**Unofficial results** 

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/7/2023 10:32:55 PM

## Doña Ana

Page: 2 / 2 11/27/2023 11:13:47

Candidate	Round 1			Round 2			Round 3			Round 4		
	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
JASON DANIEL ESTRADA	573	24.63%	31	604	26.69%	44	648	29.64%	168	816	42.17%	0
CASSANDRA L MCCLURE	857	36.84%	30	887	39.20%	37	924	42.27%	195	1,119	57.83%	0
DANIEL GORDON BUCK	524	22.53%	28	552	24.39%	62	614	28.09%	-614	0	0.00%	0
PATRICK W POTTER	188	8.08%	32	220	9.72%	-220	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
MARK J O'NEILL	184	7.91%	-184	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	2,326			2,263			2,186			1,935		
Blanks	94		0	94		0	94		0	94		0
Exhausted	0		62	62		77	139		248	387		0
Overvotes	9		1	10		0	10		3	13		0
Non Transferable Total	103			166			243			494		
Threshold	1,164			1,132			1,094			968		

<sup>\*</sup> Tie resolved in accordance with election law.